University of Hawai'i

Notice of Intent to Award Contract

Pursuant to Section 84-15(a)(3), Hawai'i Revised Statutes, the University of Hawai'i hereby gives notice of intent to award a professional services contract to Daniel Cho MD Inc, for Telehealth consultations pertaining to COVID-related care. The services will be rendered pursuant to the February 28, 2020 Memorandum of Agreement between the Hawai'i Department of Health and the University of Hawai'i John A. Burns School of Medicine and the April 1, 2020 Contract Modification Order No. 1. The purpose of the Hawaii UTelehealth project is to increase health care access and providers' and patients' adoption of telehealth, with emphasis on COVID-related care, including, but not limited to, patients involved with mental and behavioral health issues.

Daniel Cho MD Inc is a S Corporation, in which Dr. Daniel Cho owns 100% of the company. Dr. Cho is a 0.6 FTE employee at the University of Hawai'i Department of Psychiatry. Dr. Cho is not in a supervisory capacity, as a point of contact, or in any role where he would be preparing a fee proposal, contract, invoice or related professional services with his UH position. The UH Department Chair has approved his involvement in Hawaii UTelehealth on his non-UH time.

The professional services contract shall commence on the effective date of this Notice to Intent to Award Contract and processing of the signed contract with Dr. Cho.

Any person wishing to file written objections to the issuance of the contract shall file their objections with the University of Hawai'i, John A. Burns School of Medicine, 651 Ilalo St, 224M, Honolulu, HI, 96813, within ten (10) working days from the date this notice was posted.

May 12, 2020

Direct all questions to Dr. Kelley Withy, telephone number (808) 692-1060.

Weely wo pho

Kelley Withy, MD, PhD

Professor, Department of Family Medicine and Community Health

Director, Hawaii/Pacific Basin AHEC

John A Burns School of Medicine, University of Hawaii

Notice of Intent to Award Contract

Pursuant to Section 84-15(a)(3), Hawai'i Revised Statutes, the Research Corporation of the University of Hawaii for the benefit of the University of Hawai'i John A. Burns School of Medicine hereby gives notice of intent to award a services contract to Daniel Cho MD Inc, for Telehealth consultations pertaining to COVID-related care. The services will be rendered pursuant to the February 28, 2020 Memorandum of Agreement between the Hawai'i Department of Health and the University of Hawai'i John A. Burns School of Medicine and the April 1, 2020 Contract Modification Order No. 1. The purpose of the Hawaii UTelehealth project is to increase health care access and providers' and patients' adoption of telehealth, with emphasis on COVID-related care, including, but not limited to, patients involved with mental and behavioral health issues.

Daniel Cho MD Inc is a S Corporation, in which Dr. Daniel Cho owns 100% of the company. Dr. Cho is a 0.6 FTE employee at the University of Hawai'i Department of Psychiatry. Dr. Cho is not in a supervisory capacity, as a point of contact, or in any role where he would be preparing a fee proposal, contract, invoice or related services with his UH position. The UH Department Chair has approved his involvement in Hawaii UTelehealth on his non-UH time.

The services contract shall commence upon execution after the expiration of this Notice of Intent to Award.

Any person wishing to file written objections to the issuance of the contract shall file their objections with the University of Hawai'i, John A. Burns School of Medicine, 651 Ilalo St, 224M, Honolulu, HI, 96813, within ten (10) working days from the date this notice was posted.

6/3/2020

Direct all questions to Dr. Kelley Withy, telephone number (808) 692-1060.

Sincerely,

Kelley Withy, MD, PhD

Professor, Department of Family Medicine and Community Health

Wedy wo pho

Director, Hawaii/Pacific Basin AHEC

John A Burns School of Medicine, University of Hawaii